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It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said school district. 

562. 

Respect£ ully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-TO STATE, SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, 
LAND, MASSIE AND \Ill A YNE TOWNSHIPS, WARREN 
COUNTY, PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS. 

CoLuMBUS, OHio, May 9, 1939. 

HoN. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commission(!r, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by the several 
property owners in Massie and Wayne Townships, Warren County, Ohio, 
conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain 
tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as 
follows: 

Number 
2302 
2303 
2304 
2305 
2306 
2307 
2308 
2309 
2310 
2311 
2312 
2313 
2314 
2315 
2316 
2317 
2318 
2319 
2320 
2321 

Name 
F. M. Osborn & L. B. Osborn 
Rose Carr 
J. A. Hartman 
L. E. Hockett 
Daisy L. Haines 
J. Gons & H. Risinger 
M. & N. Bunnell 
Lee Lemmon 
J. V. Klein 
Anna S. Randall 
Hubert Carr & Lillian Carr 
Mrs. Isadora Ward 
E. M. Lukens 
Romine F. Shumaker 
Mary S. Haines 
Rufina Herres 
Wenzel Herres 
C. D. Cook 
C. W. Burlile 
R. M. Stump 



Number 
2322 
2323 
2324 
2325 
2326 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

:\'a me 
F. H. Shidaker 
J. H. & B. ::vi. Shambaugh 
\V. E. & :\1. Oglesbee 
J. Vandervort 
C. E. Bauer 
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By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described th,rein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

563. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-TO STATE, SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, 
LAND, MADISON TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, PUB
LIC FISHING GROUNDS. 

CoLUMBus, Omo, May 9, 1939. 

HoN. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Convmissionll_r, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Madison Township, Franklin County, Ohio, conveying to 
the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land 
in said township and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2282 
2283 
2284 
2285 
2286 
2287 
2288 

Name 
F. :\1. Hilliards 
Kathrine Corbett 
Mrs. E. F. Vogle 
Harry \Veigand 
Elmer \V. Smith 
Denver Mapes 
John W. Carter 


