OPINIONS

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and legal obligations of said school district.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT, Attorney General.

562.

EASEMENTS—TO STATE, SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LAND, MASSIE AND WAYNE TOWNSHIPS, WARREN COUNTY, PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, May 9, 1939.

HON. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by the several property owners in Massie and Wayne Townships, Warren County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2302	F. M. Osborn & L. B. Osborn
2303	Rose Carr
2304	J. A. Hartman
2305	L. E. Hockett
2306	Daisy L. Haines
2307	J. Gons & H. Risinger
2308	M. & N. Bunnell
2309	Lee Lemmon
2310	J. V. Klein
2311	Anna S. Randall
2312	Hubert Carr & Lillian Carr
2313	Mrs. Isadora Ward
2314	E. M. Lukens
2315	Romine F. Shumaker
2316	Mary S. Haines
2317	Rufina Herres
2318	Wenzel Herres
23 19	C. D. Cook
2320	C. W. Burlile
2321	R. M. Stump

704

Number	Name
2322	F. H. Shidaker
2323	J. H. & B. M. Shambaugh
2324	W. E. & M. Oglesbee
2325	J. Vandervort
2326	C. E. Bauer

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT, Attorney General.

563.

EASEMENTS—TO STATE, SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LAND, MADISON TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, PUB-LIC FISHING GROUNDS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 9, 1939.

HON. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Madison Township, Franklin County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2282	F. M. Hilliards
2283	Kathrine Corbett
2284	Mrs. E. F. Vogle
2285	Harry Weigand
2286	Elmer W. Smith
2287	Denver Mapes
2288	John W. Carter